Epidemiology of burns at the University
Teaching Hospital of
Kigali, Rwanda
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Table 1: Demographic information of burn patients presenting at CHUK Emergency
Department

%

Male

Female

Age (Mean 10.3years) Paediatric (O-15years)

Adult (16-64years)

Elderly (>65years)

Province of Residence Kigali
South

North

West

East

Received form Other hospitals
Home

Mode of arrival Ambulance

Private transport




Table 2: Characteristics and outcomes of burn patients presenting at the CHUK Emergency Department

Clinical outcome Total P-value

Recover Death

% %

Sex Male 51.0%
Female 36.5%

Age Category Pediatric 65.6%
Adult 20.9%

Elderly 1.0%

Etiology of burn Scald 65.6%
Explosion 10.4%

Fire il 7.3%

Electrical 3.1%

Chemical 1 1.0%

n
56
40
68
26

2

69
13
10
3
1
11
70
13
2
42
34
15
S
43
8
45

Degree of burn Epidermal 11.5%
Superficial dermal 64.6%
Deep dermal 11.5%
Full thickness 0.0%
Total body surface area 1-10% 43.7%
11-30% 33.3%
31-60% 10.4%
61-100% 0.0%
Disposition Burn unit 37.5%
Intensive care unit 3.1%
Discharge home from ED* 46.9%
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*They had remained in ED for lack of bed in other wards
ED: Emergency Department




DISCUSSION

%71_9@9@‘\46§35y533dﬁd\.m5\31 u\SJjSﬁ_\.moj)gu.u.\)amc_m‘
%43.8 O3 pabaial b %10-1 GuTBSA 2y (p il 2% Ole) la 52 g
D A 40 )l s

anilo Gl 3l F a0 Calad 1&gl 5 IS 50 sl Cad 4y el 4y sl iy s
O Ol 03 8 S A8 Gyl oaiany LS paa (S UJS/)“ Db A Faos S Gl )
alad Sl g aijly sha ) g S S0 shia 520550 b saaa 6l e ) B
) A s RS

S aph a4t 8 Hlas o le cund A8 Gl 0l D) Ssla s a Y laldl Al
ST (SR g s G ae a8 286 JLE) Saa i ) G S ga S @i 4 ) s
Sile ayla 58 g ol 4S 2 g VL) G BEA g ey i ol b SR gae 3300
A g edla F o Alal 5 ol s D Al S K5




S8 2 ge ) (8L saee pe sla Jladi) Sy (KA s sla caul GYLE 5 50 o
C 5 g2 J\gd:md\.zlda\

18.1 B o&iily () sal Gl jlam 4a ad sa 5l U asila cala & ey (Sl

Olialan Gl 43 Ao sl Glis lan ) KA g i) s () Jlan (s sl 52 50 e L
Qi) sl sala Jlats

22 OV e Cper 4S 35 % 12,5 4aibe 53 £ 3 555 30 ) oy e 5 e 0 e
2 o3l ad 4g et s 1K1 eLil i sla ) 43S

A2 arend 88 ) Cumen S a0 1) O O el g 2505 ol ) ) 98S Cuman

0212 & Lo ) i sla 40 la (51 e 5 A4S (KIS g 3l e Jidin 258 (a ) gaal
Ala 0 lae Ghnlan b 5 Gleso gl SolS 50 03 S dxal e I 8 5 0 gl
DL SR e Sl s @l oS Gl San i 55 ) e 5 a2 s la 0
@MQ\)*ASJﬁJ%}SMJAJoJ\A}\ ¢ gk _ﬁ@ad\ddwm@ﬁ\jﬁgﬁj\
A Gl ) Le e g i 2



12

OV e O 03 (S8 s gl ms (5O At (i ddaa ) 3 o2l 534S (A iAo
283 ) B3 IS adsaio il )y 6 A8 ) s Cumas 1l 3 y50e G s (il
JJ\J&)&\S&\AoJ\JJ}\)ﬁﬁAJAJ:\AJ\Jﬁ@AJﬁJJJA\JQ&AJS%ASL;&AJ}
a3 )l 8Ll i (b)) ) Qe 5 CaeBls () sal (i






